

    


    
      Table G.2. 

      Standardised HST magnitudes: median (P50)), 15.87% (P16) and 84.13% (P84) percentiles of the Δmag distributions of Fig. 14. n⋆ is the number of sources in the considered bin. F438W is from the WFC3/UVIS passbands set, F606W and F814W from the ACS/WFC set.

      
        


	G
	P50(ΔF438W)
	P16
	P84
	P50(ΔF606W)
	P16
	P84
	P50(ΔF814W)
	P16
	P84
	n⋆



	mag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	mmag
	





	11.4
	18.2
	-23.4
	53.8
	4.6
	-2.6
	91.1
	10.0
	-6.1
	84.0
	36



	12.2
	10.6
	-22.2
	50.8
	4.7
	-9.6
	25.7
	-1.0
	-19.3
	24.0
	87



	13.0
	3.4
	-17.3
	36.3
	0.4
	-8.1
	11.3
	-3.5
	-14.9
	12.2
	117



	13.8
	2.6
	-18.9
	30.9
	-1.0
	-9.4
	8.6
	-6.8
	-16.0
	6.9
	142



	14.5
	2.6
	-14.2
	23.9
	1.7
	-7.8
	11.1
	-2.5
	-19.0
	12.6
	118



	15.3
	-4.3
	-20.6
	14.6
	1.4
	-10.4
	12.9
	0.8
	-16.5
	14.3
	132



	16.1
	-9.3
	-28.6
	6.8
	-2.2
	-13.8
	11.0
	-4.1
	-20.0
	13.1
	109



	16.9
	-15.4
	-36.8
	13.1
	-7.3
	-15.6
	4.7
	-4.1
	-27.1
	11.7
	145



	17.7
	-21.4
	-43.9
	14.1
	-7.7
	-23.8
	3.5
	-11.2
	-39.5
	12.1
	67





      

    

  
    
      Fig. E.1. 
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        Performances of standardised XPSP in the JKC system (BVRI) for the Stetson validating sample. We show Δmag as a function of G magnitude (left panels) and GBP − GRP colour (right panels) for the subsample of reference stars whose XP spectra has been released in Gaia DR3 and G < 17.65 (50468 stars). The arrangement and the meaning of the symbols is the same as in Fig. 6.

      

    

  
    
      Fig. 14. 
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        Performances of standardised XPSP in the HST WFC3/UVIS (F438W, VEGAMAG) and ACS/WFC systems (F606W, F814W, VEGAMAG). We show Δmag as a function of G magnitude (left panels) and GBP − GRP colour (right panels) for the subsample of reference stars whose XP spectra has been released in Gaia DR3. The arrangement and the meaning of the symbols is the same as in Fig. 7 but the percentiles are computed in bins of 0.8 mag in width.

      

    

  
    
      Fig. 38. 
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        U − B vs. V − I colour–colour diagram for the Galactic Caps subset of the GSPC (|b|> 50°). Left panel: all sources, with labels for remarkable loci (2 025 048 sources with valid photometry in all the involved passbands). Right panel: subset with |C⋆|< 0.05 (1 985 565 sources).

      

    

  
    
      Fig. 16. 
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        Comparison between the observed (left columns) and synthetic (right columns) Strömgren CMDs of the GC NGC 5272 (bottom panels) and NGC 6205 (upper panels). The same stars are plotted in the left and right panels.

      

    

  